South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 28, 2024, 10:36:14 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2309 (Rat #0460, Act #0416 of 1986) General Bill, By J.W. McLeod, R.B. Brown, Davenport, T. Ferguson, J.V.

Gregory, D.O. Hawkins, T.A. Limehouse, D.M. McEachin and Russell

Similar (S 0458)
A Bill to amend Section 38-51-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement that insurance

companies do business through resident licensed agents, so as to require that all policies, except health and accident and life

insurance policies, and certificates issued under group insurance policies issued in this State be countersigned by the agent

except for amendments or replacement of outstanding policies with revised forms or endorsements.-amended title

01/31/85
01/31/85
04/24/85
04/30/85
05/02/85
05/02/85
05/03/85
05/07/85
05/07/85
02/11/86
02/12/86
02/12/86
04/09/86
04/09/86
04/09/86
04/30/86
05/07/86
05/12/86
05/12/86
05/12/86
05/19/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-495

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-495
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2644
Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 2, 1985 HJ-2749

Amended HJ-2896

Read second time HJ-2897

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2930

Introduced and read first time SJ-1942

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-194
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-535
Read second time SJ-572

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-572
Amended SJ-1504

Read third time SJ-1504

Returned SJ-1504

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2738

Ratified R 460

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/12/86

Act No. 416

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



