South Carolina Legislature

April 28, 2024, 10:36:14 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2309 (Rat #0460, Act #0416 of 1986) General Bill, By J.W. McLeod, R.B. Brown, Davenport, T. Ferguson, J.V. Gregory, D.O. Hawkins, T.A. Limehouse, D.M. McEachin and Russell *Similar (S 0458)*

A Bill to amend Section 38-51-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement that insurance companies do business through resident licensed agents, so as to require that all policies, except health and accident and life insurance policies, and certificates issued under group insurance policies issued in this State be countersigned by the agent except for amendments or replacement of outstanding policies with revised forms or endorsements.-amended title

01/31/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-495
01/31/85	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-495
04/24/85	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2644
04/30/85	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 2, 1985 HJ-2749
05/02/85	House	Amended HJ-2896
05/02/85	House	Read second time HJ-2897
05/03/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2930
05/07/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1942
05/07/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-194
02/11/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-535
02/12/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-572
02/12/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-572
04/09/86	Senate	Amended SJ-1504
04/09/86	Senate	Read third time SJ-1504
04/09/86	Senate	Returned SJ-1504
04/30/86	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2738
05/07/86		Ratified R 460
05/12/86		Signed By Governor
05/12/86		Effective date 05/12/86
05/12/86		Act No. 416
05/19/86		Copies available